
Banner Messages for the 08-22-11 and 08-26-11 R&S Reports

This file contains abbreviated messages meant to provide timely notifications that affect all provider groups (physicians, dentists, and so forth). Additional current and historic information affecting the Medicaid, Medicaid Managed Care, and Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program provider community may be found in the earlier postings of these files in the TMHP banner library at www.tmhp.com as well as in the bi-monthly editions of the *Texas Medicaid Bulletin* and the quarterly *CSHCN Services Program Provider Bulletin*, which update the *Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual* and *CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual*, respectively.

Copyright Acknowledgements

Use of the AMA's copyrighted CPT® is allowed in this publication with the following disclosure:

“Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) is copyright 2010 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. No fee schedules, basic units, relative values, or related listings are included in CPT. The AMA assumes no liability for the data contained herein. Applicable Federal Acquisition Regulation System/Defense Federal Acquisition Regulation Supplement (FARS/DFARS) apply.”

The American Dental Association requires the following copyright notice in all publications containing Current Dental Terminology (CDT) codes:

“*Current Dental Terminology* (including procedure codes, nomenclature, descriptors, and other data contained therein) is copyright © 2009 American Dental Association. All Rights Reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply.”

Microsoft Corporation requires the following notice in publications containing trademarked product names:

“Microsoft® and Windows® are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.”

Total Messages (45)

1 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is a clarification to an article titled "Reimbursement Rate Reductions Will Be Implemented for Some Texas Medicaid Provider Types," which was published on the TMHP website on July 29, 2011. The article indicated rate changes for Early Childhood Intervention (ECI) therapy procedure codes for clients who are 20 years of age or younger. The clarification is that ECI services are a benefit for clients who are 3 years of age and younger, and will not be reimbursed for clients who are 4 years of age and older.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

2 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is an update to an article titled "Updates to Some Durable Medical Equipment (DME) and Comprehensive Care Program (CCP) Forms," which was published on July 15, 2011, on the TMHP website. Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2011, the Addendum to Home Health Services (Title XIX) DME/Medical Supplies Physician Order Form has been updated.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

3 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is a clarification to the 2011 Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Gynecological and Reproductive Health, Obstetrics, and Family Planning Services Handbook concerning medical services procedure code J7307. This clarification affects subsections 2.3.2.1, "FQHC Reimbursement for Other Family Planning Office or Outpatient Visits," subsection 2.3.5.3, "Contraceptive Capsules," and subsection 3.3.2.1, "FQHC Reimbursement for Other Family Planning Office or Outpatient Visits."

Procedure code J7307 may be reimbursed once every three rolling years to providers who render Title XIX family planning services, including nurse practitioner, clinical nurse specialist, physician (D.O. and M.D.), physician group (D.O. only, M.D. only, and multispecialty clinic), certified nurse midwife, federally qualified health center (FQHC), rural health clinic, and family planning clinic providers.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

4 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is an update to an article titled "Reduction in Outlier Calculations for Inpatient Hospital Admissions Effective September 1, 2011," which was published July 22, 2011, on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com.

Effective for dates of admission on or after September 1, 2011, the percentage amount and universal mean used in outlier calculations for inpatient hospital admissions for Medicaid services will change. The new percentage amount will be 60 percent and the universal mean will be \$5,888.63.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

5 (8/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is an update to an article titled "Benefit Criteria to Change for Electrocardiograms (ECG) for Texas Medicaid," which was published on the TMHP website on July 8, 2011. The article did not state that the Special Medical Prior Authorization (SMPA) Request Form will be revised to add a new checkbox for "ECG" to the "Type of Request" field.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

6 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, the hospital beds and equipment benefit will change for Texas Medicaid home health services and the Comprehensive Care Program.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

7 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for dates of admission on or after September 1, 2011, the reimbursement for inpatient hospital providers will change. Proposed new rules for hospital Medicaid reimbursements were published in the Texas Register on July 8, 2011, and will be adopted effective September 1, 2011.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

8 (8/26/11 through 9/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Reminder: Certain providers must use the appropriate revenue code on the CMS-1450 UB-04 paper claim form or its electronic equivalent when they submit claims for outpatient hospital services.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

9 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

HHSC is the payer of last resort for Medicaid clients' claims, including claims sent to Texas Medicaid managed care organizations. When clients have insurance in addition to Texas Medicaid, the third party resource should reimburse Texas Medicaid when covered claims have already been paid by Texas Medicaid. Sometimes, the provider is reimbursed for these claims in error.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the HMS Refund Department at 1-888-831-2715.

10 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Reminder: Primary Care Case Management (PCCM) providers can take advantage of a free Community Health Services (CHS) program for clients who frequently miss appointments. The program educates clients about the importance of keeping their appointments, helps clients schedule transportation to medical appointments, and provides other care coordination services.

CHS coordinators, located in PCCM counties throughout the state, can direct clients to local services. Providers can refer clients to CHS for medical education about diagnoses and other health-related issues.

Details about the CHS program and upcoming changes to the hours of operation of the PCCM and Personal Care Services phone line are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

11 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is an update to the 2011 *Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Behavioral Health, Rehabilitation, and Case Management Services Handbook*, subsection 9.4.2, "Residential Detoxification Services." The statement concerning the appropriateness of residential detoxification has been expanded.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

12 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Beginning September 28, 2011, for dates of service on or after January 1, 2011, providers will see denials for wound care supplies and systems procedure codes if prior authorization has not been obtained.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

13 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is an update to an article titled "Claims for Obstetric Deliveries to Require a Modifier," which was published on the TMHP website on July 29, 2011. The article stated that Texas Medicaid will restrict any cesarean section, labor induction, or delivery following labor induction to certain criteria for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011.

The implementation date has changed to October 1, 2011 and the list of criteria has been updated. The complete, updated article is available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

14 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective August 26, 2011, the TMHP claims processing system will automatically reprocess Women's Health Program (WHP) wrap-around services as Title V or Title XX services for family planning clients who receive retroactive Texas Medicaid eligibility. Providers will no longer be required to submit separate family planning and Medicaid claims or appeal WHP wrap-around services that are denied during claims reprocessing.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

15 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is a correction to an article titled, "Correction to 2011 TMPPM Ambulance Services Handbook About Claims for Client Transportation," which was published on the TMHP website on June 17, 2011.

Procedure code A0425 is incorrectly listed as a transport procedure code. Procedure code A0425 is the mileage procedure code. The correct transport procedure codes are A0426, A0427, A0428, A0429, A0433, and A0434.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

16 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is a correction to the 2011 *Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Ambulance Services Handbook*, subsection 2.4.6, "Emergency Transport Billing" and subsection 2.4.7, "Nonemergency Transport Billing."

Procedure code A0426 is incorrectly listed as being payable for emergency transports, and procedure code A0422 is incorrectly listed as being payable for non-emergency transports. The correct information is that procedure code A0426 is a non-emergency transport procedure code, and procedure code A0422 is an emergency transport procedure code.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

17 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2011, the reimbursement rates for some case management and specialized skills training for Early Childhood Intervention (ECI) medical services procedure codes will change for Texas Medicaid.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

18 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, the reimbursement rates for some Targeted Case Management and Rehabilitative services procedure codes will change for Texas Medicaid. Also effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, procedure code H2014 will become a benefit of Texas Medicaid when rendered by mental health rehabilitative services providers.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

19 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after August 1, 2011, prothrombin time/internationalized normalized ratio (PT/INR) home testing monitors are a benefit for Title XIX home health services.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

20 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, reimbursement rate reductions will be implemented for durable medical equipment procedure codes in accordance with the spending reduction plan that was part of House Bill 1, 82nd Legislature, Regular Session, 2011. These rate reductions will be applied for Texas Medicaid.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

21 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, reimbursement rate reductions will be implemented for some Texas Medicaid provider types in accordance with the spending reduction plan that was part of House Bill 1, 82nd Legislature, Regular Session, 2011.

Services that were not specifically indicated to receive additional rate reductions effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, will continue to receive the 1-percent or the 2-percent rate reduction that was effective for dates of service on or before August 31, 2011.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

22 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Reminder: The Vendor Drug Program (VDP) currently requires prior authorization for drugs that are not on the Preferred Drug List and for drugs that do not meet clinical guidelines as part of a clinical edit.

Prescribing providers may submit VDP drug prior authorization requests for non-preferred drugs online or by phone, and all other VDP prior authorization by phone. To submit an online VDP prior authorization request, go to <https://paxpress.txpa.hidinc.com> and register for access.

To request VDP prior authorization or for more information, call the Texas Prior Authorization Call Center at 1-877-728-3927.

23 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

This is an update to an article titled "Reminder: Plan of Care for Private Duty Nursing Services Must Comply with Licensure Requirements," which was published on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com on June 6, 2011.

The plan of care (POC) forms will not be updated at this time. [[link](#)]

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

24 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

TMHP has identified an issue that impacts claims for human papillomavirus vaccine procedure code 90650 with dates of service on or after July 1, 2010. Affected claims may have been incorrectly denied payment by Texas Medicaid. When these claims are reprocessed, providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status Reports.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

25 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for claims with dates of service on or after February 1, 2011, benefit criteria have changed for some medical services procedure codes for services rendered to Texas Medicaid clients.

Medical services procedure codes 90649 and 90650 can be billed with any valid diagnosis code, including, but not limited to, V0489. When affected claims with dates of service from February 1, 2011, through July 19, 2011, are reprocessed, providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status Reports.

Also effective for dates of service on or after February 1, 2011, procedure codes 90460 and 90641 are no longer a benefit when services are rendered by birthing center providers. No claims will be reprocessed as a result of this change.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

26 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, benefit criteria for obstetric delivery services will change for Texas Medicaid.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

27 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

This is a correction to an article titled "Clarification to 'Immunization Administration Procedure Code Changes'," which was published on May 20, 2011, on the TMHP website. The article included incorrect client age ranges for immunization administration procedure codes when counseling is provided.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

28 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, the diabetic equipment and supplies benefit will change for Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program. Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

29 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers *******

Effective August 27, 2011, providers may use modifier 59 to bill for clinical laboratory procedures. Providers may continue to use modifier 91 to bill for clinical laboratory procedures and modifier 76 to bill for nonclinical laboratory procedures as needed.

Providers may refer to the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services website at www.cms.gov for guidelines on which modifier to use when submitting claims for laboratory services.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

30 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

The third quarter 2011 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) additions, changes, and deletions that will be effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2011, will be available by October 1, 2011. Deleted procedure codes will no longer be benefits of Texas Medicaid, Medicaid Managed Care, or the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Details of these changes will be available on the Code Updates - HCPCS web page on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com and will also be published in the January/February 2012 *Texas Medicaid Bulletin*, No. 239.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

31 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All Medicaid & CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Beginning August 1, 2011, providers can view TMHP computer-based training (CBT) materials through the TMHP Learning Management System (LMS). The LMS can be accessed through the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com or directly at <http://learn.tmhp.com>.

Users will need a user name and password to access CBTs on the LMS. To obtain a user name and password, providers must create an account by clicking on the "Registration" link on the top left-hand corner of the LMS home page. After creating an account, providers can access all available CBT materials in the LMS.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

32 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

TMHP has identified an issue that impacts claims for chest X-ray procedure code 71035 services that were rendered to Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program clients.

Claims for procedure code 71035 with dates of service from September 1, 2010, through July 14, 2011, may have been incorrectly denied payment for some provider types and places of service. When these claims are reprocessed, providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status Reports. Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

33 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective July 14, 2011, laboratory procedure codes 93017 and 93041 became benefits retroactively for services that are rendered by hospital providers to Texas Medicaid or the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program clients. In addition, laboratory procedure code 93005 became a benefit retroactively for services rendered by hospital providers to clients of Texas Medicaid.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

34 (08/05/11 through 08/26/11/11) ***Attention All Medicaid and Family Planning Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, reimbursement rate reductions will be implemented for some Texas Medicaid provider types.

The provider types that are affected include comprehensive outpatient rehabilitation facility, outpatient rehabilitation facility, Comprehensive Care Program, physical therapist, occupational therapist, speech language therapist, Children and Pregnant Women Program case management, family planning clinic, tuberculosis clinic, federally qualified health center, and birthing center providers.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

35 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Family Planning Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, the family planning Titles V and XX office visit benefit will change.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

36 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention LTC Mental Retardation Authority Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, the reimbursement rates for service coordination delivered by Mental Retardation Authority (MRA) providers will change for Texas Medicaid.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com and on the Department of Aging and Disability Services MRA website at www.dads.state.tx.us. [[link](#)]

For more information about acute care services, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126. For more information about long term care services, call the Long Term Care General Inquiry line at 1-800-727-5436 or 1-800-626-4117, option one.

37 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All PCCM Providers*******

Reminder: Primary Care Case Management (PCCM) primary care providers should submit applications for re-credentialing every three years. TMHP will process and review the applications to ensure that providers are in good standing as a PCCM primary care provider.

For more information call the PCCM Provider Helpline at 1-888-834-7226.

38 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Providers*******

TMHP will perform scheduled maintenance to the Claims Engine and Long Term Care (LTC) systems on Sunday, October 9, 2011, from 4 p.m. until midnight. During the system maintenance window, some

applications will be unavailable for both Acute Care and LTC systems. Batch claims and batch claims status inquiries may be submitted during the maintenance period.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

39 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Providers*******

Effective for dates of service or dates of discharge (services) on or after October 1, 2013, Medicaid fee-for-service, Medicaid managed care, Primary Care Case Management, family planning (Titles V, X, and XX), the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program, and the Long Term Care program will transition medical diagnosis and inpatient procedure coding from International Classification of Diseases, Ninth Revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-9-CM) to ICD-10 code sets. The transition to ICD-10 code sets will require business and system changes throughout the health-care industry. All providers who are covered by HIPAA must make the transition by the compliance date of October 1, 2013.

Additional information is available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

40 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Providers*******

Electronic data interchange (EDI) version 5010 was implemented during scheduled system maintenance that took place June 24, 2011. As a result of this implementation, the previously announced dual strategy for EDI submissions is now in effect.

The implementation of EDI version 5010 also resulted in several other changes, including changes that affect TexMedConnect users.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

All questions and support requests should be sent to EDI5010Support@tmhp.com.

41 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All Providers*******

Over the past year, TMHP has improved the training methods for the provider community through the use of computer-based training (CBT) modules on the TMHP website. To understand provider satisfaction with the CBT modules, TMHP is requesting feedback from providers.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

42 (08/19/11 through 09/09/11) ***Attention All Providers*******

On October 1, 2011, TMHP will implement the 2012 International Classification of Diseases, Ninth Edition, Clinical Modification (ICD-9-CM) updates. Effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2011, providers must use diagnosis codes from the 2012 ICD-9-CM, which contains the annual updates.

Discontinued diagnosis codes will no longer be valid for Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program. Details of these changes will be available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com beginning October 1, 2011.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

43 (08/12/11 through 09/02/11) ***Attention All Providers*******

The Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC) is using digital technology to streamline the process of verifying a person's Medicaid eligibility and accessing Medicaid health history.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

44 (08/05/2011 through 08/26/2011) ***Attention All Providers*******

This is an update to an article titled "Provider Relations Territory Phone Numbers and Voicemail Boxes Being Phased Out," which was published June 20, 2011, on the TMHP website.

When calling the TMHP Contact Center or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center, providers are required to present a provider identifier (National Provider Identifier and Texas Provider Identifier), name of the provider or facility, point of contact, contact telephone number, client name, client ID or internal control number, dates of service, and billed amounts, contact Center ticket number (if applicable), provider territory number, and a detailed issue description.

Additional information is available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP contact center at 1-800-925-9126 or the CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

45 (08/26/11 through 09/16/11) ***Attention All CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective for dates of services on or after October 1, 2011, the reimbursement rates for surgery services procedure codes L8630, L8641, L8642, and L8658 will change for the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1 800-568-2413.